Attachment 3

MOA Appendix 2 - First
Amendment to the Agreement



FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION
OF
THE SANTA CLARA VALLEY
URBAN RUNOFF POLLUTION PREVENTION PROGRAM

This first amendment to Agreement providing for implementation of the Santa Clara
Valley Urban Runoff Pollution Prevention Program (THE “Amendment”) is entered into by and
between the SANTA CLARA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT, a local public agency of the State of
California ("District’); CITY OF CAMPBELL, a municipal corporation of the State of California;
CITY OF CUPERTINO, a municipal corporation of the State of California; CITY QF LOS
ALTOS, a municipal corporation of the State of California; TOWN OF LOS ALTOS HILLS, a
municipal corporation of the State of Califarnia; TOWN OF LOS GATOS, a municipal
corporation of the State of California; CITY OF MILPITAS, a municipal corporation of the State
of California; CITY OF MONTE SERENQ, a municipal corporation of the State of California;
CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW, a muhicipal corporation of the State of California; CITY OF PALC
ALTO, a municipal corporation of the State of California; CITY OF SARATOGA, a municipal
corporation of the State of California; CITY OF SAN JOSE, a municipal corporation of the State
of California; CITY OF SANTA CLARA, a municipal corporation of the State of California; CITY
OF SUNNYVALE, a municipal corporation of the State of California; and COUNTY OF SANTA
CLARA, a municipal corporation of the State of California.

All of the above mentioned entities are hereinafter collectively referred to as “Parties” or
individually as “Party."

RECITALS

A The Parties previcusly entered into that certain Agreerment Providing For
Implementation of the Santa Clara Valley Urban Runoff Poliution Prevention Program
(the “Agreement” or "MOA") pursuant to which the Parties established certain terms and
conditions reifating fo the implementaticn and oversight of the Santa Clara Valley Urban

* Runoff Pollution Prevention Program (the “Program”). A copy of the agreement is
attached hereto as Appendix A. Unless otherwise set forth herein, all isrms shall have
the meaning set forth in the Agreement;

B. The Agresment provided for a five-year term, which, based on its execution, is
currently set to conclude on or about March 10, 2005;

C. The Parties expect to utilize the Program to submit a reépp[ication for the
NPDES Permit in early 2005 and to otherwise address a variety of matters related to
assisting the Partles in effectuating compliance with the Permit after March 10, 2005;

D. The Parties therefore desire to extend the term of the MOA as set forth below;
E. Section 7.02 of the MOA provides that it may be amended by the unanimous
written agreement of the Parties and that all Parties agree to bring any proposed

amendments to their Council or Board, as applicable, within three (3) manths following
acceptance by the Management Committee; and

1



NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HERETO FURTHER AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 6.

Section 6.02 of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

6.02.01 This Agrsement shall continue in full force and effact for an additional
one year beyond its original termination date of March 10, 2005, unless
otherwise terminated by the Parties in accordance with Section 6.03.

Section 2.

Section 2.04 of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

2.04.01 The Program shall conduct an independent review by December 231,
2005 to evaluate the MOA's cost allocation formula and evaluate the
tarm, scope and cost of the Program MOA.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Parfies have executed this Amendment effective as of
March 10, 2005.

Santa Clara Valley Water District. By: g%f?{ éf‘v Mw
Name: qfr{aﬁfi NI
Title: _CEL

Date: g j./,// ,f’/ 0&3/

County of Santa Clara: By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

City of . By

Name: - . ' ' . f

Titie:

Date:




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Parties have executed this Amendment effective as of

March 10, 2008,

Santa Clara Valtey Water District

County of Santa Clara;

City of Campbell

By: W&MM

Namea: ?ﬂén f-t; M «:/l?”/fy%f‘

The: _ LB/

Date: ‘__%// af'/ C‘z"n/
By:

Naime:

Title:

Date:

Nama: Robert Kass

Tig: Interim City Manager

Date; :‘:[3.\05
)




NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HERETO FURTHER AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Section §. €
Section 8.02 of the Agreemant is hereby amended as foliows:
6.02.01 This Agreement shall cortinue in full force and effect for an additional
one year beyond its original termination date of March 10, 2003, unless
otherwise terminated by the Parties in accordance with Section 6.03.
Section 2.
Section 2.04 of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows:
2.04.01 The Program shall conduct an independent review by December 31,

2005 to evaluate the MOA's cost allocation formulta and evaluate the
term, scope and cost of the Program MOA,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Parties have execut'ed this Amendment effective as of
March 10, 20035,

Santa Clara Valley Water District. By:

Name:

Titta:

Date: ' {

County of Sanfa Clara. By

Nams:

Title:

Date:

= —
, ) \
City of Cupertino: By: K&lﬁ&) L) &4—' \__\-“\"T'“
Name: ;Diﬂs‘j (0w (Car A
Title: CJ:\S /'Mf@g/
Date: (0. 0% '




IN WITNESS WHEREOPF, the Parres have executed this Amendmens effective as of

March 10, 2005,

Santa Clara Valfey Warer District:

County of Santa Clara:

City of Los Altos_:

By

Name:

Tilde:

Dare:

B

Name:

Tizle:

Date:

botorill,

By:
f

s

Name: Philip I, Rose

Lider Cire Munager

Date:




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Parties have executed this Amendment effective as of
March 10, 2005, '

Santa Clara Vailey Water District By:

Name;

Tile;

Date;

County of Santa Clara: 'B-y:

Name:
Title:
Date: =N
'\. _f! " P
Town of Los Aftos Hills:  By: J/A\r\mu_ib ,;i“f e

Name: Mauresn Cassingham {

.,

Title:  City Manager

cate: [/ and) % Lo05~



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, The Parties have executed this Amendment effective as of
March 10, 2005,

Santa Clara Valley Water District By:

Name:

Title:

Data:

County of Sania Clara: By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

Town of Los Gatos: By,

Debra T Figere,_Tdwn Manager
Cate: Y C—‘?B/ 8/ 05

Approved as to Formr By: -
orb, Town Attornay

Date: 3? 7 @{

Attest By:  _~7 1/ ALAL At
MarLyr J. RhdniusSen; Glerk Administrator

Date: i/ ﬁ %/ .




——

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HERETO FURTHER AGREE AS FOLLOWS;

Section 6,

Section 6.02 of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

£.02

This Agreement shall continue in full force und effect for an additional

one year beyond its original termination date of March 10. 2005, unless
otherwiss terminated by the Parties in accordunce with Section 6.03.

Section 2.

L]

Section 2.04 of the Agreement is hereby amended as foliows:

2.04  The Program shall conduct an independent review by December 31, 2005
to evaluate the MOA’s cost allocation formula and evaluate the term,
scope and cost of the Program MOA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Parties have executed this Amendment as of March 10, 20(].5,,

Santa Clara Valley Water Disirict: By:

County of Sante Clara:

City of ___MILPITAS

APPROVED

/o3 g
W /o200
. - _:&_ o
Z e -

CITY ATTORNEY

Name:

Title:

Date:

By:

Name:

Title:

i)

Date:
7

By: |

Name Chgtles{ Lawson
Title: Acting City Manager
Date:




IN WITNESS WHEREQF, The Parties have sxecuted this Amendment effective as of
March 10, 20C8.

Santa Clara Valfey Water District. By

Name:

Title:

Date:

County of Santa Clara; By

Name:

Title:

Date:

City of [?70«#6 Serens : ay: @ " W

Name: _Bevan [ oxseithed

Title: C&—J}\/ Mm&?e ~

Date: ;@é?j



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, T'he Partics have executed this Amendment elfective as of

March 10, 2008,

Santa Clara Valley Water District,

County of Sama Clara: By:

City of Mountain View, By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

Name: .

Title:

Date:

Moo

Name: Kevin Dugpgan

Title:  _City Manager

Date; Marhh 2 ;2005

(93]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Parties have executed this

March 10, 2005,

Samnta Clara Valley Water District By:

County of Santa Clara:

Cityof _Palo Alto

: By j@/@@l&—‘

Amendment effective a5 of

Namea:

Titla:

Date:

By

Narme:

Title:

Date:

g

MName: Jim Burch

Titia: Mayor

Date: Maxch 10, 2005




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Parties have executed this Amendment effeciive as of
Mareh 10, 2005

Santa Clara Valley Water District. By:

Name:

Title;

Date;

County of Santa Clara: . By

Name:

Title:

Bate:

City of Saratoga: By: @ s’ ﬂw—

Name: _ Dave Anderson

Title: City Manager
Date: S wo- Oy
ATTEST:

City Clerk

)



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have executed this Amendment effective as of
March 10, 2004. :

Santa Clara Valley Water District: By ,

Name:

Title:

Date:

County of Sanfa Clara:  By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

City of San Jose:  By: . ﬂﬂt: Ci.,m
P Name: _ PETER JEM
ASSISTANT 70 THE CITY MANAGER

Title:

RN
NS Ol

Date: ool

Ly



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Parties have executed this Amendment effective as of

March 10, 2005,

Santa Clara Valley Water District;

County of Santa Clara:

City of "Seamin Clora

APPROVED AS TO FORM

g s ’Q@; R
ROLAND D, PFEIF N
Ass’iitdant City Attorrcy / :

By

Namig:

Title:

Cate:

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

. By NANNPIT \%?M

‘Name: \Lg.hn.pt.r 5!3&?5.{:”"15

The: ity Manager

Date: Morch Q 2005

City Clerk



[N WITNESS WHEREQF, The Parties have executed this Amandment effective as of

March 10, 200£.

Santa Ciara Valley Wafer District By:

Namae:

Tille:

Dais:

County of Santa Clara. By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

City of Sunnyvale By

Title:

Data:

Approved as o Form: By:

Name:

Title:

Name,;

Amy Chan

City Manager -

L g“/ 'L/'C} 3/

g s %ﬁf\y/‘\

Joan Borger

Acting City Aftorney

Date:




IN WITNESS WHEREQF, The Partias have executed this Amendment effective as of
March 10, 2005.

 Santa Clara Valiey Water District By:

Nama;

Title:

Date;

County of Santa Clara, By (/i ’?1 g'ﬂ {%//

Name: IZ ENISS
mie; __CIAR_BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MAR 81 2005

Date:

Gity of : By

Name:

Title:

Date:

Attest: ‘ -
Phyllis Pelrzz, @erk of the Board of @pawiscrs

Dals: MAR 01 2005

Approved as to form and legality:

QJ!\)(T[['IV\MW\JMM

Kathy Kretchimer, Deputy County Counsel

D _W[1E[CS

SCVURPFE FIRST AMENDMENT ‘ 3




